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Grid of today's events scores

Sun 07-Oct-18

Seasons Overall Results

Points

Events Recorded 36

Total Events

Todays Overall Results

Notts -
Sutton -
Worksop -
Rushcliffe -
Newark -
Mansfield -
Retford -

198.0
154.5
138.0
135.5
82.0
74.5

16.5

total number of Athletes competing this Match

38 Compiled by John Cotton

Seasons Overall Results
Notts 372.0
Sutton 342.5
Rushcliffe 285.5
Worksop 246.0
Newark 169.0
Mansfield 167.5
Retford 48.5

130

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many
events Which are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same
event so the club lose the points totally. Zero club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a
URN number. All athletes must wear a club vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2017 / 2018

Notts Sportshall League Match 1
Notts Sportshall League Match 2
Notts Sportshall League Match 3

Notts Sportshall League U11s Octathlon Competition

Notts Sportshall League Match 4
Notts Sportshall League Match 5

Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U11 to U15)

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- 1.15 to 4.00

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
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Notts Sports hall League Timetable

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Track Starts 1.45pm
U11 Girls 1 Lap

U11 Boys 1 Lap

U13 Girls 2 Lap

U13 Boys 2 Lap

U15 Girls 2 Lap

U15 Boys 2 Lap

U11 Girls 2 Lap

U11 Boys 2 Lap

U9 mixed 1 Lap (non scoring)
Interval and U11 Foam Javelin
U13 Girls 6 Lap

U13 Boys 6 Lap

U15 Girls 4 Lap

U15 Boys 4 Lap

Raffle

U1 Girls Obstacle Relay
U11 Boys Obstacle Relay
U13 Girls Obstacle Relay
U13 Boys Obstacle Relay
U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay

Field referee  Les Chambers
Marksmen Richard Harrop
Starter ~ Anita Spray

Fi1
F2

F3
F4
F5

F6
F7
F8
F9

F10
F11

F12

F13
F14

F15
F16
F17

F18
F19

Timekeepers

Notts Sportshall League Match 2

Sunday 07 October 2018
Field Starts 1.15pm (first 5 events)
U11 Girls Standing Triple Jump Worksop
U11 Boys Speed Bounce 20 sec Newark
U13 mixed Shot above 7m Sutton and Notts
U15 Girls Shot (3 kg) Sutton and Notts
U15 Boys Shot (4 kg) Sutton and Notts
U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m Notts
U13 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec Sutton
U15 Boys Standing Triple Jump Mansfield
U1 Girls Speed Bounce 20 sec Newark
U13 Boys Shot (3kg) below 7 m Notts
U11 Boys Standing Triple Jump Worksop
U1 Girls Foam Javelin (in the Interval) Retford
U13 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec Sutton
U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump Mansfield
U15 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec Newark
U11 Boys Foam Javelin (in the interval) Retford
U15 Girls Standing Triple Jump Worksop
U15 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec Sutton
U13 Girls Standing Triple Jump Mansfield
Place Recorders Rushcliffle
SetUp ALL
Results  Helen & Sophie

Barry Holmes

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

We have been asked to remain in the hall or upstairs in the veiwing gallery during the events

with no sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time

also please do not arrive before 12.30. We are allowed to wait only in the acorn room behind the
reception or out side not in the reception or by the doors in the corridor

No one is allowed in the veiwing gallery until after 1.00pm or into the hall until the doors are opened



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics
Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws
Notts Sportshall League Match 2 Sunday 07 October 18
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Athletes of the match ranking list for

Sunday 07 October 18
Girls
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 100.87 8379 Trisha Saxby U15g Notts AOM Oct 18
2nd 99.69 807¢g Megan Taylor Ullg Notts
3rd 99.16 349 Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield
4th 98.69 9059 Precious Njoku :U11g Notts
5th 96.36 514g Lacey Gregory Ullg Sutton
Boys
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 102.03 201b Ewan Collier U11b Rushcliffe [ AOM Oct 18
2nd [ 101.78 839b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts
3rd | 98.22 589b Luke Hudd U15b Sutton
4th 96.68 525b Owen Wright Ut1b Sutton
5th 95.98 203b Ruben Alexander U1l1b Rushcliffe | AOM Sept 18

Athletes of the Match 2018 -2019 Season

AOMOct 18  Trisha Saxby U15g Notts
Ewan Collier U11b Rushcliffe

AOM Sept 18 Caitlin Elliott U15g Sutton
Ruben Alexander U11b Rushcliffe

Athletes of the Match 2017 -2018 Season

AOMJan 17  Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah :U11b Notts
AOM Dec17  Jessica LAKE U15¢g Mansfield
Callum Findlay U13b Rushcliffe
AOM Nov 17 Isabelle Skelton U15¢g Sutton
Cameron Turner U13b Sutton
AOMOct 17  Lucy Forrest U15¢g Worksop
Lucas Parnell U11b Rushcliffe
AOM Sept 17 Serenity Joynt Utig Mansfield
Ben Madeley U15b Mansfield

Athletes of the Match 2016 -2017 Season

AOMJan 16  Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield
Harrison Simms U13b Sutton
AOM Dec16  Isabelle Skelton U13g Sutton
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah :Ut1b Notts
AOM Nov 16 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah :U11b Notts
Jessica LAKE U15¢g Mansfield
AOMOct 16 Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton
Tania Smith U13g Mansfield
AOM Sept 16 Ben Madeley U13b Mansfield
Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to the best of the
last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then totalled and averaged to give a
total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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T2 U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Name
Precious Njoku
Freya Vincent
Nadia Jonczyk
261 Ruby Watson
108 Emily Kemp
19 Maria Olejniczak
699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley

Number
905
509
406

Competing Athletes
905 Precious Njoku
509 Freya Vincent
807 Megan Taylor
864 Lucy Ashton
507 Georgia Dobb
406 Nadia Jonczyk
462 Charlotte Ayton
888 Emily Arsali
261 Ruby Watson
517 Sadie Guy
503 Ruby Vickers
908 Sharay Brittle
818 Melissa Arsali
108 Emily Kemp
856 Tonbara Tamuno
223 Amy Clayton
330 Millie Haywood
139 Harriet Monaghan
415 Kitty Laurence

19 Maria Olejniczak

284 Evie Dickens

699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley
516 Holly Rabbitt

504 Maja Strom

405 Lily Johnson
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F1 U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Name
Tonbara Tamuno
Lacey Gregory
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Nadia Jonczyk
Amelia Arbon
Emily Kemp
Ruby Watson

Number
85¢
514
699
406

93
108
26

=3

Competing Athletes
856 Tonbara Tamuno
864 Lucy Ashton
514 Lacey Gregory
507 Georgia Dobb
509 Freya Vincent
699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley
695 Rubie Slater-Rowley
508 Maisey Gaunt
406 Nadia Jonczyk
93  Amelia Arbon
108 Emily Kemp
261 Ruby Watson
462 Charlotte Ayton
415 Kitty Laurence
513  Sophie Ball
223 Amy Clayton
284 Evie Dickens
244  Lucy Allardyce

F12 U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
514 Lacey Gregory
695 Rubie Slater-Rowley
888 Emily Arsali
139 Harriet Monaghan
405  Lily Johnson
244 Lucy Allardyce
19 Maria Olejniczak

Competing Athletes
514 Lacey Gregory
509 Freya Vincent
695 Rubie Slater-Rowley
699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley
503 Ruby Vickers
508 Maisey Gaunt
888 Emily Arsali
139 Harriet Monaghan
244  Lucy Allardyce
Lily Johnson
Maja Strom
Sadie Guy
261 Ruby Watson
516 Holly Rabbitt
19 Maria Olejniczak
818 Melissa Arsali

504
517

1Lap T8 U11 Girls 2 Lap
13.00 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree) 24.80 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 332.31 m/min ("speed"any Hall) Record 348.39 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts Jan-09 J Scott Worksop 1996/97
Result Scoring Athletes Result
Age Club m/min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec  Score
Utig Notts 314.29 12,6 7 Notts 1 905 Precious Njoku Utig Notts 314.29 252 7
Utig Sutton 306.98 129 6 Suttc 2 507 Georgia Dobb Utig Sutton 305.79 259 6
Utig Worksop ~ 297.74 133 5 Wort 3 462 Charlotte Ayton Utig Worksop 290.11 273 5
Utig Rushcliffe  291.18 13.6 4 Man: 4 19 Maria Olejniczak Utig Mansfield 282.86 28.0 4
Utig Newark 284.89 13.9 3 New: 5 108 Emily Kemp Utig Newark 281.85 28.1 3
Utig Mansfield  276.92 143 2 Rust 6 330 Millie Haywood Utig Rushcliffe 277.89 285 2
:Utlg Retford 273.10 145 1 Retfc 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
:Utlg Notts 314.29 126 Notts 1 905 Precious Njoku :Utlg Notts 31429 2520
Ut1g Sutton 306.98 129 Notts 2 807 Megan Taylor Ul1g Notts 309.38  25.60
Ul1g Notts 304.62 13.0 Sutto 3 507 Georgia Dobb Ul1g Sutton 30579  25.90
:Ut1g Notts 304.62 13.0 Sutto 4 514 Lacey Gregory Ul1g Sutton 29887  26.50
Ul1g Sutton 300.00 13.2 Sutto 5 508 Maisey Gaunt Ul1g Sutton 291.18  27.20
Ul1g Worksop ~ 297.74 133 Work 6 462 Charlotte Ayton :Utlg Worksop 290.11 27.30
:Utlg Worksop ~ 295.52 13.4 Mans 7 19 Maria Olejniczak :Utlg Mansfield 28286  28.00
:Utlg Notts 293.33 135 Newe 8 108 Emily Kemp :Utlg Newark 281.85  28.10
Ul1g Rushcliffe  291.18 13.6 Notts 9 908 Sharay Brittle :Utlg Notts 280.85  28.20
Ut1g Sutton 291.18 13.6 Sutto 10 517 Sadie Guy Ul1g Sutton 280.85  28.20
Ul1g Sutton 289.05 13.7 Sutto 11 513 Sophie Ball Ul1g Sutton 27887  28.40
:Ut1g Notts 286.96 13.8 Rush 12 330 Milie Haywood Ul1g Rushcliffe 27789  28.50
:Utlg Notts 286.96 13.8 Sutto 13 504 Maja Strom Ul1g Sutton 27216 29.10
:Utlg Newark 284.89 13.9 Mans 14 93  Amelia Arbon :Utlg Mansfield 26757  29.60
:Ut1g Notts 284.89 13.9 Sutto 15 516 Holly Rabbitt Ul1g Sutton 25882  30.60
Ul1g Rushcliffe  280.85 141 16
Ul1g Rushcliffe  280.85 141 17
:Ut1g Newark 280.85 141 18
Ut1g Worksop ~ 278.87 142 19
:Ut1g Mansfield  276.92 143 20
Ul1g Rushcliffe  275.00 14.4 21
:Utlg Retford 273.10 145 22
Utig Sutton 27310 145 23
Utig Sutton 27310 145 24
Ut1g Worksop ~ 264.00 15.0 25
26
Standing Triple Jump F9 U11 Girls Speed Bounce 20 sec
Record 6.12  metres Record 61 jumps
RHarrild Newark 1993/94 Sarah Willett ~ Sutton  2004/05
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
Utig Notts 5.92 7 Notts 1 807 Megan Taylor Utig Notts 54 7
Utig Sutton 4.96 6 Suttc 2 503 Ruby Vickers Utig Sutton 53 6
Utig Retford 4.52 5  Retfc 3 695 Rubie Slater-Rowley Utig Retford 48 45
Utig Worksop 4.33 4  Rust 4 244 Lucy Allardyce Utig Rushcliffe 48 45
Utig Mansfield 4.32 3 New: 5 139 Harriet Monaghan Utig Newark 47 3
Utig Newark 4.30 2 Man 6 93 Amelia Arbon Utig Mansfield 47 2
Utig Rushcliffe 425 1 Wort 7 406 Nadia Jonczyk Utig Worksop 42 1
Competing Athletes
Ut1g Notts 5.92 Notts 4 807 Megan Taylor Ul1g Notts 54
:Ut1g Notts 5.25 Sutto 3 503 Ruby Vickers Ul1g Sutton 53
Ut1g Sutton 4.96 Notts 15 905 Precious Njoku :Utlg Notts 50
Ut1g Sutton 4.90 Retfo 1 695 Rubie Slater-Rowley :Ut1g Retford 48
Ut1g Sutton 4.67 Notts 2 888 Emily Arsali :Ut1g Notts 48
:Ut1g Retford 4.52 Notts 14 864 Lucy Ashton :Utlg Notts 48
:Utlg Retford 4.50 Sutto 12 513 Sophie Ball Ul1g Sutton 48
Ut1g Sutton 4.42 Rush 5 244 Lucy Allardyce Ut1g Rushcliffe 48
Ul1g Worksop 4.33 Mans 20 93  Amelia Arbon :Utlg Mansfield 47
:Utlg Mansfield 4.32 Newe 8 139 Harriet Monaghan :Utlg Newark 47
Ut1g Newark 4.30 Notts 16 856 Tonbara Tamuno :Utlg Notts 46
Ut1g Rushcliffe 4.25 Notts 11 818 Melissa Arsali :Utlg Notts 46
:Ut1g Worksop 4.18 10 223 Amy Clayton Ul1g Rushcliffe 45
Ut1g Worksop 4.08 Work 18 406 Nadia Jonczyk Ut1g Worksop 42
Ul1g Sutton 3.95 Rush 17 284 Evie Dickens Ul1g Rushcliffe 41
Ul1g Rushcliffe 3.90 Work 21 415 Kitty Laurence Ul1g Worksop 40
Ut1g Rushcliffe 3.90 Notts 7 908 Sharay Brittle :Utlg Notts 39
Ul1g Rushcliffe 3.60 Rush 13 330 Milie Haywood Ul1g Rushcliffe 39
Work 6 405 Lily Johnson Ul1g Worksop 38
0
Foam Javelin (in the Interval) T14 U11 Girls Obstacle Relay
1.18.65 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 17.00 Metres Record 201.40 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Emily Race Worksop Sep-11 Worksop  1996/97
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
Utig Sutton 15.00 7 Suttc 1 509 Freya Vincent Utig Sutton 19317 1.22.0 7
:Ut1g Retford 11.25 6 Notts 2 905  Precious Njoku :Ut1g Notts 19154 1227 6
:Ut1g Notts 9.25 5 Wor 3 462 Charlotte Ayton :Ut1g Worksop 171.61 1323 5
:Ut1g Newark 8.75 4 Rust 4 284 Evie Dickens Utig Rushcliffe 16280  1.37.3 4
Utig Worksop 8.25 3 Retfc 5 0 0
Utig Rushcliffe 8.25 2 New: 5 0 0
:Ut1g Mansfield 5.50 1 Man: 6 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
Ut1g Sutton 15.00 507 _|Georgia Dobb Ul1g Sutton
Utig Sutton 12.75 503 |Ruby Vickers Utig Sutton
:Utlg Retford 11.25 508 |Maisey Gaunt Ul1g Sutton
:Utlg Retford 10.75 Suttor 1 509 |Freya Vincent Ultg Sutton 193.17 | 1.22.0 7
Utig Sutton 10.50 807 |Megan Taylor Utig Notts
Utig Sutton 10.25 856 _|Tonbara Tamuno :Ut1g Notts
:Ut1g Notts 9.25 864 |Lucy Ashton :Ut1g Notts
:Ut1g Newark 8.75 Nots| 2 905 _|Precious Njoku :Utig Notts 191.54 | 1.22.7 6
Ut1g Rushcliffe 8.25 406 |Nadia Jonczyk Ul1g Worksop
Utig Worksop 8.25 415 _|Kitty Laurence Utig Worksop
Ut1g Sutton 8.00 405 |Lily Johnson Ut1g Worksop
Utig Sutton 7.75 Works 3 462 |Charlotte Ayton :U11g  Worksop 171.61 | 1.32.3 5
Utig Rushcliffe 7.75 330 _|Millie Haywood Utig Rushcliffe
Utig Sutton 7.00 244 |Lucy Allardyce Utig Rushcliffe
:Ut1g Mansfield 5.50 261 |Ruby Watson Ul1g Rushcliffe
:Ut1g Notts 4.50 Rusheli 4 284 |Evie Dickens Utig Rushcliffe 162.80 | 1.37.3 4
513 |Sophie Ball Utig Sutton
516 _|Holly Rabbitt Utig Sutton
517 _|Sadie Guy Utig Sutton
suto G 514 _|Lacey Gregory Ui1lg  Sutton 17087 | 1.32.7 | 0

R
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T2 U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Name

Ruben Alexander
Reuben Barrs
Owen Wright
437 George Gill
130 Jaden King

5 Rhys Aplin

Number
203
862
525

Competing Athletes
203 Ruben Alexander
309 Marcus Wootton
862 Reuben Barrs
824 Thabo Ngulumba
525 Owen Wright
437 George Gill
215 Joshua Holland
130 Jaden King
802 Thomas Shirley

5  Rhys Aplin
211 Alexander Holland
35 Joel Brereton
856 Josiah Francis
95  Joel Harby
404 Freddie Marks
526 Saul Moakes
453 Zac Ellery
460 Harry Lester
402 Phlip Theaker
475 Charlie Taff
527 Niall Dobb
410 jack Hilton
529 Finley Locker
254 James Sugden
426 Jay-Jay Noble
407 Jake Tilston
420 Tommy Theaker
235 William Findlay
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U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Name
Jaden King
Phlip Theaker
Marcus Wootton
Joel Brereton
Lucas Gibbs
Thabo Ngulumba

Number
130
402
309

35
52:
82:

R

Competing Athletes
130 Jaden King
402 Phlip Theaker
309 Marcus Wootton
35 Joel Brereton
7 Harry Ballard
437 George Gill
524 Lucas Gibbs
475 Charlie Taff
254 James Sugden
824 Thabo Ngulumba
426 Jay-Jay Noble
420 Tommy Theaker
453 Zac Ellery
802 Thomas Shirley
235 William Findlay

©

F16 U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Name
Ewan Collier
Josiah Francis
Owen Wright
Joel Brereton
Tommy Theaker
Flynn Thomas

Number
201
856
525

35
420
132

Competing Athletes
Ewan Collier
Josiah Francis
Alexander Holland
Owen Wright
Saul Moakes
Finley Locker

5]

856
211
525
526
529

35
215

Joel Brereton
Joshua Holland
802 Thomas Shirley
95  Joel Harby

5 Rhys Aplin
420 Tommy Theaker
426 Jay-Jay Noble
460 Harry Lester
527 Niall Dobb
824 Thabo Ngulumba
132 Flynn Thomas
407 Jake Tilston
402 Phlip Theaker
475 Charlie Taff

I

an S

1 Lap

Record

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe

Age
Uttb
Ut1b
Uttb
Uttb
Ut1b
Ut1b

Utib
Uttb
:Ut1b
:Ut1b
Ut1b
Ut1b
Ut1b
:Ut1b
:Ut1b
:Ut1b
Utib
Uttb
:Ut1b
:Ut1b
Utib
Utib
Uttb
:Ut1b
Utib
:Ut1b
Utib
Uttb
Uttb
Utib
:Ut1b
Utib
:Ut1b
:Ut1b

Speed Bounce

Record

Perry Offler

Age
Ut1b
Uit
Uit
Uit
Uit
Ut1b

:U11b
Ut1b
Ut1b
Utib

:U11b
Utib
Ut1b

:Ut1b
Ut1b

:Ut1b

:Ut1b

:Ut1b
Uttb

:Ut1b

:Ut1b

11.90
335.59

Club
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Mansfield

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Notts
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark
Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Rushcliffe

60
Notts

Club
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts

Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe

sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
m / min ("speed" any Hall)
Nov. 14

Result
m/min  Sec Score
316.80 125 7
30698 129 6
297.74 133 5
297.74 133 4
29333 135 3
291.18  13.6 2

1

31680 125
309.38 12.8
306.98 12.9
30000 13.2
29774 133
29774 133
29774 133
29333 135
29333 135
291.18 136
291.18 136
289.05 137
286.96 13.8
28489 139
28489 139
28286 14.0
280.85 14.1
280.85 14.1
280.85 14.1
27887 14.2
27887 14.2
27500 14.4
27310 145
27310 145
26577  14.9
25714 154
25714 154
24906 15.9
20 sec
jumps
2004/05

Result Score

48 7

47 6

46 5

45 4

44 3

4

0 1

48

47

46

45

45

44

44

43

41

41

39

37

37

37

31

Foam Javelin (in the interval)

Record

Ben Johnson

Age
Uttb
Ut1b
Uttb
Uttb
Ut1b
Ut1b

Uttb
Ut1b
Utib
Utib
Uttb
Utib

Uttb
Utib
:Ut1b
:Ut1b
:Ut1b
Ut1b
:Ut1b
Ut1b
Uttb
:Ut1b
Ut1b
Uttb
Uttb
Ut1b

23
Notts

Club
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark

Rushcliffe
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop

metres
in Nov 2006

Result Score
17.75 7
15.75
15.75
13.75
9.75
7.75
0

2 wsao0

17.75
15.75
15.75
15.75
14.25
13.75

13.75
13.50
11.75
11.25
10.00
9.75
8.75
8.75
8.00
8.00
7.75
7.25
7.00
5.50

T8 U11 Boys 2 Lap
2273 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 348.39 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
A Braithwaite ~ Sutton 1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Club m/ min Sec  Score
1 203 Ruben Alexander Rushcliffe 311.81 254 7
2 525 Owen Wright Sutton 308.17 257 6
3 437 George Gill Worksop 301.14 26.3 5
4 856 Josiah Francis Notts 300.00 26.4
5 5 Rhys Aplin Mansfield 296.63 26.7 4
6 130 Jaden King Newark 286.96 276 3
7 0
Competing Athletes
1 203 Ruben Alexander Utib Rushcliffe 311.81 25.40
2 309 Marcus Wootton Utib Rushcliffe 309.38 25.60
3 525 Owen Wright Utib Sutton 308.17 25.70
4 201 Ewan Collier Utib Rushcliffe 305.79 25.90
5 437 George Gil Uttb Worksop 301.14 26.30
6 856 Josiah Francis :Ut1b Notts 300.00 26.40
7 824 Thabo Ngulumba :U11b Notts 298.87 26.50
8 211 Alexander Holland Utib Rushcliffe 297.74 26.60
9 524 Lucas Gibbs uUttb Sutton 296.63 26.70
10 5 RhysAplin :U11b Mansfield 296.63 26.70
11 97 Harry Ballard :Ut1b Mansfield 290.11 27.30
12 453 Zac Ellery Ut1b Worksop 290.11 27.30
13 130 Jaden King :Ut1b Newark 286.96 27.60
14 410 jack Hilton Ut1b Worksop 280.85 28.20
15 404 Freddie Marks Ut1b Worksop 279.86 28.30
16 132 Flynn Thomas :U11b Newark 275.96 28.70
17 254 James Sugden Ut1b Rushcliffe 268.47 29.50
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
F11 U11 Boys  Standing Triple Jump
Record 6.42 metres
Perry Offler Notts 2004/05
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 201 Ewan Collier Uttb Rushcliffe 5.26 7
2 529 Finley Locker Utib Sutton 4.88 6
3 862 ReubenBarrs :Ut1b Notts 4.84 5
4 95 Joel Harby :Utib Mansfield 4.82 4
5 404 Freddie Marks Utib Worksop 424 3
6 132 Flynn Thomas :Utib Newark 3.50 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 201 Ewan Collier Uttb Rushcliffe 5.26
2 203 Ruben Alexander Uttb Rushcliffe 5.08
3 529 Finley Locker Ut1b Sutton 4.88
4 862 Reuben Barrs :Ut1b Notts 4.84
5 95 Joel Harby :U11b Mansfield 4.82
6 215 Joshua Holland uUttb Rushcliffe 4.72
7 97 HarryBallard :Ut1b Mansfield 4.56
8 524 Lucas Gibbs uUttb Sutton 4.44
9 235 Wiliam Findlay :U11b Rushcliffe 4.38
10 404 Freddie Marks Ut1b Worksop 4.24
11 526 Saul Moakes Uttb Sutton 3.90
12 527 Niall Dobb Uttb Sutton 3.88
13 460 Harry Lester :Ut1b Worksop 3.72
14 410 jack Hilton Ut1b Worksop 3.54
15 132 Flynn Thomas :Ut1b Newark 3.50
16 856 Josiah Francis :Ut1b Notts 3.46
17 407 Jake Tilston Utib Worksop 3.24
18
T15 U11 Boys Obstacle Relay
78.38 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 202.11 m/min  ("speed"any Hall)
Notts 2003/04
Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 203 Ruben Alexander Uttb Rushcliffe 191.30 1228 7
2 525 Owen Wright Uttb Sutton 186.79 1248 6
3 802 Thomas Shirley :Ut1b Notts 185.92 1252 0
4 453 Zac Ellery Uttb Worksop 185.70 1.25.3 5
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
309 [Marcus Wootton Uttb Rushcliffe
211 _|Alexander Holland Uttb Rushcliffe
Ewan Collier Uttb Rushcliffe
Ruben Alexander Ulib Rushcliffe 191.30 | 1.22.8 7
Finley Locker Utib Sutton
526 |Saul Moakes Uttb Sutton
Lucas Gibbs Uttb Sutton
Owen Wright Ul1b Sutton 186.79 1.24.8 6
Thabo Ngulumba :Ut1b Notts
Josiah Francis Ut1b Notts
Reuben Barrs :Ut1b Notts
Thomas Shirley :U11b Notts 18592 | 1252 | 0
George Gill Utib Worksop
Freddie Marks Uttb Worksop
Phlip Theaker Utib Worksop
Zac Ellery Ut1b Worksop 18570 | 1.253 | 5
William Findlay :Ut1b Rushcliffe
Joshua Holland Uttb Rushcliffe
James Sugden Utib Rushcliffe
Freya Sugden U13g Rushcliffe 17522 | 1304 | 0
Tommy Theaker :Ut1b Worksop
407 |Jake Tilston Uttb Worksop
475 |Charlie Taff :Ut1b Worksop
G| 410 |jack Hilton Utib Worksop 16081 | 1.385 | 0
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U13 Girls Results

T4 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
34 Tammy Smith

155 Zoe Smith

389 Phoebe Clayton
892 Anja England
417 Emma Gill

541 Philippa Woolley

Competing Athletes
34 Tammy Smith
155 Zoe Smith
389 Phoebe Clayton
304 Kate Ridgway
892 Anja England
804 Faith Davenport
247 Isabella Holland
867 Emily Ashton
417 Emma Gill
102 Lucy Gill
847 Natasha Need
401 Brooke Stevens
350 Freya Sugden
541 Philippa Woolley
887 Poppy Greentree
362 Jean Kelly
355 Abigail Webster

F6 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
54  Serenity Joynt
544  Ami Gilbert

804 Faith Davenport
417 Emma Gill

247 Isabella Holland

54  Serenity Joynt
544  Ami Gilbert

804 Faith Davenport
15 Isabelle Burlington
22 Zoe Spencer

417 Emma Gill

867 Emily Ashton

545  Ellie Gilbert

247 Isabella Holland
362 Jean Kelly

F19 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
389 Phoebe Clayton
804 Faith Davenport
34 Tammy Smith
155 Zoe Smith

544  Ami Gilbert

401 Brooke Stevens

Competing Athletes
389 Phoebe Clayton
804 Faith Davenport
34 Tammy Smith
847 Natasha Need
304 Kate Ridgway
867 Emily Ashton
887 Poppy Greentree
155 Zoe Smith
544  Ami Gilbert
541 Philippa Woolley
102 Lucy Gill
401 Brooke Stevens
350 Freya Sugden
22 Zoe Spencer
355 Abigail Webster
545 Ellie Gilbert

Sun 07 Oct 2018

2 Lap
22.18 sec

Record  357.02 m/min
C Cudjoe Notts  1986/87

Result
Age Club m/ min Sec
U13g Mansfield 32593 24.3
U13g Newark 321.95 24.6
U13g Rushcliffe  318.07  24.9
U13g Notts 313.04 253
U13g Worksop ~ 304.62  26.0
U13g Sutton 29552  26.8
U13g Mansfield 32593 24.3
U13g Newark 321.95 24.6
U13g Rushcliffe  318.07 24.9
U13g Rushcliffe  313.04 25.3
U13g Notts 313.04 25.3
U13g Notts 31181 254
U13g Rushcliffe 31059 25.5
U13g Notts 30462 26.0
U13g Worksop ~ 304.62  26.0
U13g Newark 30462 26.0
U13g Notts 30462 26.0
U13g Worksop ~ 301.14  26.3
U13g Rushcliffe  300.00 26.4
U13g Sutton 29552 26.8
U13g Notts 291.18  27.2
U13g Rushcliffe  291.18  27.2
U13g Rushcliffe  264.88  29.9

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

Score

B S R N )

Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m

Record  10.55

Emma Dakin Retford eg Final 13

metres

Age Club Result
U13g Mansfield 10.06
U13g Sutton 7.04
U13g Notts 6.80
U13g Worksop 4.03
U13g Rushcliffe 3.66

0
0
U13g Mansfield 10.06
U13g Sutton 7.04
U13g Notts 6.80
U13g Mansfield 6.43
U13g Mansfield 4.13
U13g Worksop 4.03
U13g Notts 3.93
U13g Sutton 3.71
U13g Rushcliffe 3.66
U13g Rushcliffe 3.54
Standing Triple Jump
Record 7.02  metres
C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92

Age Club Result
U13g Rushcliffe 6.17
U13g Notts 6.01
U13g Mansfield 5.98
U13g Newark 5.26
U13g Sutton 5.20
U13g Worksop 4.94

0

U13g Rushcliffe 6.17
U13g Notts 6.01
U13g Mansfield 5.98
U13g Notts 5.90
U13g Rushcliffe 5.74
U13g Notts 5.66
U13g Notts 5.27
U13g Newark 5.26
U13g Sutton 5.20
U13g Sutton 5.08
U13g Newark 4.98
U13g Worksop 4.94
U13g Rushcliffe 4.82
U13g Mansfield 4.72
U13g Rushcliffe 4.27
U13g Sutton 3.84

Score

B CEEA N IR

Score

B CEEA N IR

Sports Hall

T10 U13 Girls

6 Lap
78.28

Record  303.51

sec

m/min

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

L Whitton Mansfield 1982/83
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 386 Lucy Rich U13g  Rushcliffe 290.11 1.21.9 7
2 34 Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield 290.11 1.21.9 6
3 155 Zoe Smith U13g  Newark 281.52 1.24.4 5
4 892 Anja England U13g  Notts 278.55 1.25.3 4
5 401 Brooke Stevens U13g  Worksop 262.54 1.30.5 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 386 Lucy Rich U13g  Rushcliffe 290.11 1.21.9
2 34 Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield 290.11 1.21.9
3 155 Zoe Smith U13g  Newark 281.52 1.244
4 892 Anja England U13g Notts 278.55 1.25.3
5 401 Brooke Stevens U13g  Worksop 262.54 1.30.5
6 887 Poppy Greentree U13g Notts 248.80 1.35.5
7
8
9
10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
F13 U13 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 84 metres
Charlotte Ripley Newark March 2011
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 386 Lucy Rich U13g  Rushcliffe 80 7
2 847 Natasha Need U13g Notts 79 6
3 102 Lucy Gill U13g  Newark 69 5
4 22 Zoe Spencer U13g Mansfield 67 3.5
5 541 Philippa Woolley U13g  Sutton 67 3.5
6 417 Emma Gill U13g Worksop 65 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 386 Lucy Rich U13g  Rushcliffe 80
2 847 Natasha Need U13g  Notts 79
3 389 Phoebe Clayton U13g  Rushcliffe 72
4 102 Lucy Gil U13g  Newark 69
5 247 Isabella Holland U13g  Rushcliffe 67
6 22 Zoe Spencer U13g Mansfield 67
7 541 Philippa Woolley U13g  Sutton 67
8 417 Emma Gill U13g  Worksop 65
9 15 Isabelle Burlington U13g Mansfield 64
10 544 Ami Gilbert U13g  Sutton 54
11 892 Anja England U13g  Notts 53
12 350 Freya Sugden U13g  Rushcliffe 50
13 362 JeanKelly U13g  Rushcliffe 49
14 545 Ellie Gilbert U13g  Sutton 45
15 355 Abigail Webster U13g  Rushcliffe 30
16
T16 U13 Girls Obstacle Relay
New Record 1.18.47 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 201.86 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Chesterfielc 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 389 Phoebe Clayton U13g  Rushcliffe 204.92 1.17.3 7
2 804 Faith Davenport U13g  Notts 200.00 1.19.2 6
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m/ min Score
304 |Kate Ridgway U13g  Rushcliffe
247 |Isabella Holland U13g  Rushcliffe
386 |Lucy Rich U13g  Rushcliffe
1| 389 [Phoebe Clayton U13g  Rushcliffe 204.92 1.17.3 7
847 [Natasha Need U13g  Notts
887 |Poppy Greentree U13g  Notts
892 |Anja England U13g  Notts
2| 804 [Faith Davenport U13g  Notts 200.00 1.19.2 6
g 0
g 0
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T4 U13 Bovs 2 Lap T11 U13 Bovs 6 Lap
21.36 sec  33m Hall (Oaktre 73.24 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 370.82 m/min ("speed" any Hal) Record 324.41 m/min ("speed" any Hal)
D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec  Score
839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 356.76  22.2 7 1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 290.11 1.21.9 7
172 Ethan Lincoln U13b Newark 31429 252 6 2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 286.61 1.22.9 6
403 Adam Vaughan U13b Worksop 313.04 253 5 3 427 Spencer Gill U13b  Worksop  264.88 1.29.7 5
368 Tom Coverley U13b Rushcliffe 30345 26.1 4 4 0 4
3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 356.76 22.2 1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 290.11  1.21.9
831 Ashley Nkomazana U13b Notts 318.07 249 2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 28661 1.22.9
810 Benjamin Taylor U13b Notts 31554 25.1 3 831 Ashley Nkomazana U13b  Notts 27660 1.25.9
172 Ethan Lincoln U13b Newark 31429 252 4 810 Benjamin Taylor U13b  Notts 27468 1.26.5
816 Ben Ramowski U13b Notts 31429 252 5 816 Ben Ramowski U13b  Notts 26547 1.29.5
403 Adam Vaughan U13b Worksop 313.04 25.3 6 427 Spencer Gil U13b  Worksop 264.88 1.29.7
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 309.38 25.6 7 409 Cameron Noble U13b  Worksop 25169 1.34.4
430 Matthew Forrest U13b Worksop 308.17 257 8 837 Ethan Norris U13b  Notts 25037 1.34.9
409 Cameron Noble U13b Worksop 306.98 25.8 9
836 Oliver Grice U13b Notts 30462 26.0 10
837 Ethan Norris U13b Notts 30462 26.0 "
368 Tom Coverley U13b Rushcliffe 30345 26.1 12
427 Spencer Gill U13b Worksop 30229 26.2 13
470 Ethan Ellery U13b Worksop 29333 27.0 14
353 William Bingham U13b Rushcliffe 27405 28.9 15
16
F7  U13Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec F10 U13Boys  Shot (3kg) below 7 m
Record 89 jumps Record Non  metres
Jack Rathbone  Sutton  Sept 08 New Weight NA NA
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
810 Benjamin Taylor U13b Notts 69 7 1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 8.15 7
172 Ethan Lincoln U13b Newark 67 6 2 430 Matthew Forrest U13b  Worksop 719 6
380 Archie Scott U13b Rushcliffe 62 5 3 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 5.80 5
427 Spencer Gill U13b Worksop 61 4 4 380 Archie Scott U13b Rushcliffe 3.67 4
0 3 5 0 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
810 Benjamin Taylor U13b Notts 69 1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 8.15
172 Ethan Lincoln U13b Newark 67 2 430 Matthew Forrest U13b  Worksop 7.19
380 Archie Scott U13b Rushcliffe 62 3 819  Andy Davenport U13b  Notts 6.10
427 Spencer Gill U13b Worksop 61 4 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 5.80
368 Tom Coverley U13b Rushcliffe 57 5 380 Archie Scott U13b  Rushcliffe 3.67
353 William Bingham U13b Rushcliffe 54 6
819 Andy Davenport U13b Notts 54 7
470 Ethan Ellery U13b Worksop 51 8
9
F14 U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump T17 U13 Boys Obstacle Relay
1.15.9 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 8.05 metres Record 208.70 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Perry Offler Uk Final  Apr 07 Notts  1995/96
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 5.76 7 1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 19726 1.20.3 7
430 Matthew Forrest U13b Worksop 5.68 6 2 430 Matthew Forrest U13b  Worksop  177.78 1.29.1 6
172 Ethan Lincoln U13b Newark 5.64 5 3 0 0
32  Matthew Young U13b Mansfield 5.57 4 4 0 0
368 Tom Coverley U13b Rushcliffe 4.58 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
846 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 5.76 846 |Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts
430 Matthew Forrest U13b Worksop 5.68 831 |Ashley Nkomazana U13b  Notts
172 Ethan Lincoln U13b Newark 5.64 810 |Benjamin Taylor U13b  Notts
32 Matthew Young U13b Mansfield 5.57 1 839 |Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 197.26 | 1.20.3 7
819 Andy Davenport U13b Notts 5.50 403 |Adam Vaughan U13b  Worksop
816 Ben Ramowski U13b Notts 5.30 470 |Ethan Ellery U13b  Worksop
831 Ashley Nkomazana U13b Notts 5.26 409 |Cameron Noble U13b  Worksop
837 Ethan Norris U13b Notts 5.18 2 | 430 |Matthew Forrest U13b  Worksop | 177.78 | 1.29.1 6
836 Oliver Grice U13b Notts 5.05 819 |Andy Davenport U13b  Notts
403 Adam Vaughan U13b Worksop 4.70 836 _|Oliver Grice U13b  Notts
368 Tom Coverley U13b Rushcliffe 4.58 837 |Ethan Norris U13b  Notts
409 Cameron Noble U13b Worksop 4.40 9 | 816 |Ben Ramowski U13b  Notts 189.70 | 1.23.5 0
353 William Bingham U13b Rushcliffe 4.40
380 Archie Scott U13b Rushcliffe 4.10
470 Ethan Ellery U13b Worksop 3.96
g 0
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T5

U 15 Girls Results

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
837
444
126
576

Name
Trisha Saxby
Teegan Page
Ellie Monaghan
Charlotte Vickers

Competing Athletes

837
444
826
126
576
580
889
906
574
840
575

F4

Trisha Saxby
Teegan Page
Emily Sheriff
Ellie Monaghan
Charlotte Vickers
Ciera Jenkins
Skye Fawsitt
Chinaza Njoku
Abigail Woolley
Marissa Rowe
Lauren Ellis

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
813
575
451

Name
Mae Smith
Lauren Ellis
Efrona Dallas

Competing Athletes

813
889
575
451

F17

Mae Smith
Skye Fawsitt
Lauren Ellis
Efrona Dallas

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
837
570
126
451

Name
Trisha Saxby
Caitlin Elliott
Ellie Monaghan
Efrona Dallas

Competing Athletes

837

570
576
889
126
574
813
451

Trisha Saxby

Caitlin Elliott
Charlotte Vickers
Skye Fawsitt
Ellie Monaghan
Abigail Woolley
Mae Smith
Efrona Dallas

Sun 07 Oct 2018
2 Lap
21.91 sec
Record  361.51

A Lane Newark

Age Club
U15g Notts
U15g Worksop
U15g Newark
U15g Sutton
U159 Notts
U15g Worksop
U15g Notts
U15g Newark
U159 Sutton
U15g Sutton
U159 Notts
U15g Notts
U159 Sutton
U15g Notts
U159 Sutton
Shot (3 kg)
Record 12.59

Emma Dakin Retford

m / min (*speed" any Hall)

1983/84

m/min
341.38
332.77
316.80
315.54

341.38
332.77
318.07
316.80
315.54
314.29
310.59
310.59
294.42
281.85
277.89

metres
41974

Result

Sec
23.2
23.8
25.0
251

23.2
23.8
24.9
25.0
25.1
25.2
255
255
26.9
28.1
28.5

Sports Hall

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Score
7

= N W HOO

Result Score

Age Club
:U15¢g Notts 9.97
U15g Sutton 4.19
:U15¢g Worksop 2.98
0
0
0
0
:U15¢g Notts 9.97
U15g Notts 7.41
U15g Sutton 4.19
:U15¢g Worksop 2.98
Standing Triple Jump
Record 7.36  metres
K Rogers Newark 1993/94

Age Club
U15g Notts
U159 Sutton
U15g Newark
:U15¢g Worksop
U15g Notts
U159 Sutton
U15g Sutton
U15g Notts
U15g Newark
U15g Sutton
:U15¢g Notts
:U15¢g Worksop

Result Score

6.38
5.98
5.58
3.52
0
0
0

6.38

5.98
5.94
5.84
5.58
5.06
5.00
3.52

7
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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T12 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
570 Caitlin Elliott
837 Trisha Saxby
444 Teegan Page

Competing Athletes
570 Caitlin Elliott
837 Trisha Saxby
444 Teegan Page
576 Charlotte Vickers
826 Emily Sheriff
580 Ciera Jenkins
574  Abigail Woolley
840 Marissa Rowe

F15 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Name
Caitlin Elliott
Teegan Page
Ellie Monaghan
Emily Sheriff

Number
570
444
126
826

Competing Athletes
570 Caitlin Elliott
444 Teegan Page
126 Ellie Monaghan
580 Ciera Jenkins
575 Lauren Ellis
826 Emily Sheriff
840 Marissa Rowe
451 Efrona Dallas

T18 U15 Girls

4 Lap
48.58

Record  326.04

R Moran 3uddingtor

Age Club
U159 Sutton
U15g Notts
U15g Worksop
U15g Sutton
U15g Notts
U15g Worksop
U15g Sutton
U15g Notts
U159 Sutton
U15g Sutton
U15g Notts

0

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m/ min (rspeed" any Hall

1989/90

m/min

316.17

313.66

304.62
0

0
0
0

316.17
313.66
304.62
302.29
293.88
288.52
279.86
252.23

Result
Sec
50.1
50.5
52.0

50.10
50.50
52.00
52.40
53.90
54.90
56.60
62.80

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record 90
C Willbye Newark

Age Club
U15g Sutton
U15g Worksop
U15g Newark
U15g Notts
U15g Sutton
U15g Worksop
U15g Newark
U159 Sutton
U159 Sutton
U15g Notts
U15g Notts
:U15¢g Worksop

jumps

1999/00

4x2 Lap Relay

Result
73

Score
7

= N W s>

Score
7

- N W s

1.29.83 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record  352.65 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 826 Emily Sheriff U15g Notts 319.68 1.39.1 7
2 570 Caitlin Elliott U15g Sutton 313.04 1412 6
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min__ Min/Sec  Score
906 |Chinaza Njoku U15g Notts
837 [Trisha Saxby U15g Notts
889 [Skye Fawsitt U15g Notts
1| 826 |Emily Sheriff U15g Notts 319.68 | 1.39.1 7
574 |Abigail Woolley U15g Sutton
580 |Ciera Jenkins U15g Sutton
576 [Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton
2 | 570 |Caitlin Elliott U159 Sutton 31304 | 1.41.2 6
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T6 U15 Bovs

Scoring Athletes
Number Name

838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
592 Cameron Turner
345 Jack Brewington
429 Luke Moorhouse

Competing Athletes

838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
592 Cameron Turner
879 Finlay Wilson

851 Bruce Moyo

594 Thomas Budd

897 George Toom-Smith
589 Luke Hudd

345 Jack Brewington
812 Lewis Hurt

429 Luke Moorhouse
423 Henry Dickinson
593 James Davis

F5 U15 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Number Name

593 James Davis

838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
348 Aiden Wootton

Competing Athletes

593 James Davis

838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
812 Lewis Hurt

879 Finlay Wilson

348 Aiden Wootton

F18 U15 Boys

2Lap

20.17

Record 392.73
M Beaumont Newark

Age Club
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Worksop
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Notts
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Notts
U15b Worksop
U15b Worksop
U15b Sutton
Shot (4 kq)
Record  15.74

sec

1997/98

m/ min
356.76
345.85
325.93
296.63

356.76
345.85
342.86
341.38
337.02
327.27
327.27
325.93
313.04
296.63
290.11
264.00

metres

T Garrett Grantham 1982/83

Age
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

Club
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe

Sutton
Notts
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe

91

jumps

Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
589 Luke Hudd
345 Jack Brewington
897 George Toom-Smith
423 Henry Dickinson

Competing Athletes
589 Luke Hudd
345 Jack Brewington
897 George Toom-Smith
348 Aiden Wootton
851 Bruce Moyo
423 Henry Dickinson

Age
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

Club
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop

Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop

Result
Sec
22.2
22.9
243
26.7

22.2
22.9
23.1
23.2
235
24.2
24.2
243
253
26.7
27.3
30.0

Result
9.17
8.44
7.19

0

0
0
0

9.17
8.44
8.00
7.24
7.19

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Score

= N W s OO

Score

= N W s> OO

Result Score

85

85
76
74
66
61
48

7

- N W s> OO

T13

U15 Bovs

4 Lap

42,72

Record 370.82

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m/min- ("speed" any Hall)

M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age  Club m/ min Sec  Score
1 838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U15b Notts 327.27 48.4 7
2 592 Cameron Turner U15b Sutton 324.59 48.8 6
3 348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe  300.00 52.8 5
4 429 Luke Moorhouse U15b Worksop  281.35 56.3 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U15b Notts 32727  48.40
2 592 Cameron Turner U15b Sutton 32459 48.80
3 593 James Davis U15b Sutton 32459 48.80
4 594 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 32065 49.40
5 851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 320.65 49.40
6 879 Finlay Wilson U15b Notts 31871 49.70
7 589 Luke Hudd U15b  Sutton 31743 49.90
8 348 Aiden Wootton U15b Rushcliffe  300.00 52.80
9 429 Luke Moorhouse U15b Worksop 281.35 56.30
10
11
12
13
38 0
F8 U15 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 8.5 metres
D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age  Club Result  Score
1 592 Cameron Turner U15b Sutton 6.58 7
2 897 George Toom-Smith U15b Notts 6.42 6
3 345 Jack Brewington U15b Rushcliffe 6.16 5
4 423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop 5.22 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 592 Cameron Turner U15b Sutton 6.58
2 897 George Toom-Smith ~ U15b Notts 6.42
3 594 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 6.38
4 345 Jack Brewington U15b Rushcliffe 6.16
5 812 Lewis Hurt U15b Notts 5.42
6 423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop 5.22
7 429 Luke Moorhouse U15b Worksop 5.20
8
T19 U15Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.24.7 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 374.03 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age  Club Result  Score
1 838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U15b Notts 338.82 1.33.5 6
2 592 Cameron Turner U15b Sutton 34065 1.33.0 7
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
589 |Luke Hudd U15b Sutton
594 |Thomas Budd U15b Sutton
593 |James Davis U15b Sutton
1 | 592 [Cameron Turner U15b Sutton 340.65 | 1.33.0 7
812 |Lewis Hurt U15b Notts
851 |Bruce Moyo U15b Notts
879 |Finlay Wilson U15b Notts
2 | 838 |Kofi Afirifah-Mensah ~ U15b  Notts 338.82 | 1.33.5 6
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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sun 07 Oct 2018
Under 9's
1 Lap
Non Scoring Race
Name Club Time (sec)
1 Lola Kitchen Ulilg Worksop 14.3
2 Isla Millns uo9 Sutton 15.0
3 Emilia Jonczyk 79 Worksop 15.7
4 Florence Monaghan |U09 Newark 16.0
5 Jax Thomas uo9 Newark 16.7
6 Jessica Aplin uo9 Mansfield 17.6
7 Nathan Teaker :?b Worksop 17.7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28




U11 Boys Results

U13 Girls Results

U13 Boys Results

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

U 11 Girls Results

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic Leaque

Table of Points awarded for each event

U 15 Girls Results

U15 Boys Results

Events Recorded 36 Start 1.45 pm
1-100 101-200 201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
1 Lap 2 3 7 1 4 6 5
2 Lap 4 3 7 0 2 6 5
Standing Triple Jump 3 2 7 5 1 6 4
Speed Bounce 20 sec 2 3 7 4.5 4.5 6 1
Foam Javelin (in the Interv 1 4 5 6 2 7 3
Obstacle Relay 0 0 6 0 4 7 5
#N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Age Group Totals 12 15 39 16.5 17.5 38 23
1 Lap 2 3 6 0 7 5 4
2 Lap 4 3 0 0 7 6 5
Speed Bounce 20 sec 4 7 0 0 5 3 6
Standing Triple Jump 4 2 5 0 7 6 3
Foam Javelin (in the intervd 5 0 0 0 7 0 4
Obstacle Relay 0 0 0 0 7 6 5
#N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Age Group Totals 19 15 11 0 40 26 27
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
2 Lap 7 6 4 0 5 3
6 Lap 6 5 4 0 7 3
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m 7 0 5 0 3 4
Speed Bounce 30 sec 3.5 5 6 0 7 3.5 2
Standing Triple Jump 5 4 6 0 7 3 2
Obstacle Relay 0 0 6 0 7 0 0
Age Group Totals 28.5 20 31 0 36 14.5 14
2 Lap 0 6 7 0 4 0 5
6 Lap 6 0 7 0 0 0 5
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 6 7 0 5 0 4
Shot (3kg) below 7 m 5 0 7 0 4 0 6
Standing Triple Jump 4 5 7 0 3 0 6
Obstacle Relay 0 0 7 0 0 0 6
Age Group Totals 15 17 42 0 16 0 32
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
2 Lap 0 5 7 0 0 4 6
4 Lap 0 0 6 0 0 7 5
Shot (3 kg) 0 0 7 0 0 6 5
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 5 4 0 0 7 6
Standing Triple Jump 0 5 7 0 0 6 4
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 7 0 0 6 0
Age Group Totals 0 15 38 0 0 36 26
2 Lap 0 0 7 0 5 6 4
4 Lap 0 0 7 0 5 6 4
Shot (4 kg) 0 0 6 0 5 7 0
Standing Triple Jump 0 0 6 0 5 7 4
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 0 5 0 6 7 4
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 6 0 0 7 0
Age Group Totals 0 0 37 0 26 40 16
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
Event Totals 74.5 82.0 198.0 16.5 135.5 154.5 138.0
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We would like to thank All the helpers, Officials and coaches that assisted at the
above match in running the events setting up and packing up at the end, without
them this could not be such a successful event

Organiser John Cotton

Time keepers Barry Homles Mansfield Starter Anita Spray
Martin Smith Sutton
Chris Ashmore Mansfield Results Helen Cotton
Joyce Stevens Sutton Sophie Haseldine-Hart
Marksman Richard Harrop Worksop Field Referee
Shot Jordon Mitchell Sutton
Place Recorders Jenny Clayton Rushcliffe Andrew Mitchell Sutton
M Alexander Rushcliffe M Forest Worksop
Anna Rich Rushcliffe Donovan Davenport Notts
C Wootton Rushcliffe Darron Ramowski Notts
K Allardyce Rushcliffe D Ridsdale Notts
Darren Webster Rushcliffe J Ridsdale Notts
Standing Triple Jump Richard Harrop Worksop
Team Managers Michele Harrop Worksop Debra Dickinson Worksop
Julie Mitchell Sutton Julie Forrest Worksop
Bobbie Taylor Retford John Lake Mansfield
Aaron Aplin Mansfield
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah  Notts Michael Young Mansfield
Martin Findlay Rushcliffe
Chris Ashmore Mansfield Speed Bounce Jo Smith Newark
Martin Findlay Rushcliffe J Ridsdale Notts
Amanda Findley Rushcliffe J King Newark
Chris Ashmore Mansfield K Smith Newark
Emma Jessop Newark Jordon Mitchell Sutton
Andrew Mitchell Sutton
Caitlin Elliot Sutton
Foam Javelin Slobodanka Taylor Retford
J Slater-Rowley Retford
Richard Harrop Worksop
J Ridsdale Notts
total officials 41 D Ridsdale Notts

Apologies if any one as been missed



